S
em
i-
R
ig
id
F
le

46 33 110.9
Bend Radius: 0.6 inches  (15.2mm)
Part Numbering Code for Lab-Flex® 135
MMS-135A-24.0-MMS
MMS-135-24.0-MMS
Labs
INC.
TM
FLORIDA
MMS - 135 - 24.0 - MMS
Connector #1 Cable Length (in.) Connector #2
MMS = 2.4 mm Male Straight 135 = Lab-Flex® 135 Example: MMS = 2.4 mm Male Straight
MFS = 2.4 mm Female Straight 24.0 = 24 inches MFS = 2.4 mm Female Straight
KMS = 2.9 mm Male Straight KMS = 2.9 mm Male Straight
KFS = 2.9 mm Female Straight KFS = 2.9 mm Female Straight
SMS = SMA Male Straight Option SMS = SMA Male Straight
SMR = SMA Male Right Angle Blank = None SMR = SMA Male Right Angle
Option A = Complete Armor Assembly Option
(Connector #1) AN = Armorized ⁄ Weatherized (Neoprene) (Connector #2)
Blank = None AW= Armorized/Weatherized Blank = None
E = Extended Boot N = Weatherized (Neoprene) E = Extended Boot
W = Weatherized
Florida RF Labs, Inc. 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave., Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  Fax: (772) 283-5286   www.rflabs.com A Smiths Group company
9
Lab-Flex® 160
DC to 40 GHz
Features /Benefits
Mode Free Operation to 40 GHz
76% Velocity Low Loss Dielectric
Superior Shielding Effectiveness
Available with Protective Coverings of:
Armor
Weatherized
Armor ⁄Weatherized
Stainless Steel Connectors
Phase Matched Sets Available
(Standard tolerance is ± One
degree per GHz)
Applications
Test Cables
Test Head Cables
Switch Interconnects
Fiber Optic Systems
Radio Systems
Test Equipment Interconnects
Part Numbering Code for Lab-Flex® 160
Connector Types
Connector Code Max Frequency
2.9 mm plug (male) straight KMS 40 GHz
2.9 mm plug (male) right angle KMR 40 GHz
2.9 mm jack (female) straight KFS 40 GHz
2.9 mm bulkhead (female) straight KFBS 40 GHz
2.4 mm plug (male) straight MMS 40 GHz
2.4 mm plug (male) right angle MMR 40 GHz
2.4 mm jack (female) straight MFS 40 GHZ
3.5 mm plug (male) straight 3MS 35 GHz
3.5 mm jack (female) straight 3FS 35 GHz
SMA plug (male) straight SMS 18 GHz
Type N plug (male) straight NMS 18 GHz
Lab-Flex® 160 cable offers a very cost effective means of meeting
high frequency cable assembly requirements. A wide range of
high frequency stainless steel connectors are available for use.
A 76% velocity dielectric provides low loss without sacrificing
dielectric strength.
KMS - 160 - 12.0 - KMS
Connector #1 Cable Length (in.) Connector #2
KMS = 2.9 mm Male Straight 160 = Lab-Flex® 160 Example: KMS = 2.9 mm Male Straight
KFS = 2.9 mm Female Straight 12.0 = 12 inches KFS = 2.9 mm Female Straight
MMS = 2.4 mm Male Straight Option MMS = 2.4 mm Male Straight
For the full list, see the chart above. Blank = None For the full list, see the chart above.
Option A = Complete Armor Assembly Option
(Connector #1) AN = Armorized ⁄ Weatherized (Neoprene) (Connector #2)
Blank = None AW= Armorized/Weatherized Blank = None
E = Extended Boot N = Weatherized (Neoprene) E = Extended Boot
W = Weatherized
Quick Spec.
Frequency Power Loss
GHz Watts dB/100ft
1 530 12.6
10 150 41.2
18 130 56.3
26 110 68.6
40 60 98.8
Bend Radius: 0.9 inches  (22.9mm)
KMS-160A-24.0-KMS
KMS-160-24.0-KMS
Labs
INC.
TM
FLORIDA
Florida RF Labs, Inc. 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave., Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  Fax: (772) 283-5286   www.rflabs.com A Smiths Group company
10
Lab-Flex® 200
DC to 30 GHz
Features /Benefits
Mode Free Operation to 30 GHz
80% Velocity Low Loss Dielectric
Superior Shielding Effectiveness
Available with Protective Coverings of:
Armor
Weatherized
Armor ⁄Weatherized
Stainless Steel Connectors
Phase Matched Sets Available
(Standard tolerance is ± One
degree per GHz)
Applications
Test Cables
Test Head Cables
Switch Interconnects
System Upgrades
Part Numbering Code for Lab-Flex® 200
Connector Types
Connector Code Max Frequency
2.9 mm plug (male) straight KMS 30 GHz
2.9 mm plug (male) right angle KMR 30 GHz
SMA plug (male) straight SMS 18 GHz
SMA jack (female) straight SFS 18 GHZ
SMA bulkhead (female) straight SFBS 18 GHz
SMA plug (male) right angle SMR 18 GHz
Type N plug (male) straight NMS 18 GHz
Type N jack (female) straight NFS 18 GHz
Type N bulkhead (female) straight NFBS 18 GHz
Type N plug (male) right angle NMR 18 GHz
TNC plug (male) straight TMS 18 GHz
TNC jack(female) straight TFS 18 GHz
TNC bulkhead (female) straight TFBS 18 GHz
TNC plug (male) right angle TMR 18 GHz
7mm straight A7 18 GHz
Lab-Flex® 200 is ideal for low loss replacement of solid dielectric
.195 diameter cable. With an 80% velocity tape-wrapped dielec-
tric, Lab-Flex® 200 cable has 40% lower loss than solid dielectrics
of the same size.
SMS - 200 - 36.0 - SMS
Connector #1 Cable Length (in.) Connector #2
SMS = SMA Male Straight 200 = Lab-Flex® 200 Example: SMS = SMA Male Straight
NMS = Type N Male Straight 36.0 = 36 inches NMS = Type N Male Straight
KMS = 2.9mm Male Straight Option KMS = 2.9mm Male Straight
For the full list, see the chart above. Blank = None For the full list, see the chart above.
Option A = Complete Armor Assembly Option
(Connector #1) AN = Armorized ⁄ Weatherized (Neoprene) (Connector #2)
Blank = None AW= Armorized/Weatherized Blank = None
D = Dust Cap with 4" Chain N = Weatherized (Neoprene) D = Dust Cap with 4" Chain
E = Extended Boot W = Weatherized E = Extended Boot
Quick Spec.
Frequency Power Loss
GHz Watts dB/100ft
1 740 8.6
10 208 28.7
18 156 39.5
26 132 48.3
30 119 52.3
Bend Radius: 1.0 inches  (25.4mm)
SMS-200A-24.0-SMS
SMS-200-24.0-SMS
Labs
INC.
TM
FLORIDA
Florida RF Labs, Inc. 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave., Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  Fax: (772) 283-5286   www.rflabs.com A Smiths Group company
11
NMS - 290 - 48.0 - SMS
Connector #1 Cable Length (in.) Connector #2
NMS = Type N Male Straight 290 = Lab-Flex® 290 Example: NMS = Type N Male Straight
SMS = SMA Male Straight 48.0 = 48 inches SMS = SMA Male Straight
TMS = TNC Male Straight Option TMS = TNC Male Straight
For the full list, see the chart above. Blank = None For the full list, see the chart above.
Option A = Complete Armor Assembly Option
(Connector #1) AN = Armorized ⁄ Weatherized (Neoprene) (Connector #2)
Blank = None AW= Armorized/Weatherized Blank = None
D = Dust Cap with 4" Chain N = Weatherized (Neoprene) D = Dust Cap with 4" Chain
E = Extended Boot W = Weatherized E = Extended Boot
Lab-Flex® 290
DC to 18 GHz
Features /Benefits
Mode Free Operation to 18 GHz

Field Test Setups
Antenna Systems
Part Numbering Code
Connector Types
Connector Code Max Frequency
SMA plug (male) SMS 18 GHz
SMA jack (female) SFS 18 GHz
SMA bulkhead (female) SFBS 18 GHz
SMA plug right angle (male) SMR 18 GHz
Type N plug (male) NMS 18 GHz
Type N jack (female) NFS 18 GHz
Type N bulkhead (female) NFBS 18 GHz
Type N plug right angle (male) NMR 18 GHz
TNC plug (male) TMS 18 GHz
TNC jack (female) TFS 18 GHz
TNC bulkhead (female) TFBS 18 GHz
TNC plug right angle (male) TMR 18 GHz
Lab-Flex® 290 offers the lowest loss flexible cable to 18 GHz.
This cable is ideal for applications where low loss or high power
is a concern. All connectors are mode free 18 GHz stainless steel
construction.
Quick Spec.
Frequency Power Loss
GHz Watts dB/100ft
1 1940 4.3
10 570 14.4
18 400 20.0
Bend Radius: 1.6 inches  (40.6mm)
NMS-290A-24.0-NMS
NMS-290-24.0-NMS
Labs
INC.
TM
FLORIDA
Florida RF Labs, Inc. 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave., Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  Fax: (772) 283-5286   www.rflabs.com A Smiths Group company
12
Lab-Flex® 335
DC to 18 GHz
Features /Benefits
Mode Free Operation to 18 GHz
80% Velocity Low Loss Dielectric
Superior Shielding Effectiveness
Available with Protective Coverings of:
Armor
Weatherized
Armor ⁄Weatherized
Stainless Steel Connectors
Phase Matched Sets Available
(Standard tolerance is ± One
degree per GHz)
Applications
Long Run Test Cables
Field Test Setups
Antenna Systems
Part Numbering Code
Lab-Flex® 335 is designed as a low loss replacement for solid
dielectric cables such as RG214 & RG393. With an 80% velocity
tape-wrapped dielectric, Lab-Flex® 335 cable has 40% lower loss
then solid dielectrics of the same size.
Quick Spec.
Frequency Power Loss
GHz Watts dB/100ft
1 1620 5.3
10 470 18.0
18 330 25.0
Bend Radius: 2.0 inches  (50.8mm)
Connector Types
Connector Code Max Frequency
SMA plug (male) SMS 18 GHz
SMA jack (female) SFS 18 GHz
SMA bulkhead (female) SFBS 18 GHz
SMA plug right angle (male) SMR 18 GHz
Type N plug (male) NMS 18 GHz
Type N jack (female) NFS 18 GHz
Type N bulkhead (female) NFBS 18 GHz
Type N plug right angle (male) NMR 18 GHz
TNC plug (male) TMS 18 GHz
TNC jack (female) TFS 18 GHz
TNC bulkhead (female) TFBS 18 GHz
TNC plug right angle (male) TMR 18 GHz
NMS - 335 - 48.0 - SMS
Connector #1 Cable Length (in.) Connector #2
NMS = Type N Male Straight 290 = Lab-Flex® 335 Example: NMS = Type N Male Straight
SMS = SMA Male Straight 48.0 = 48 inches SMS = SMA Male Straight
TMS = TNC Male Straight Option TMS = TNC Male Straight
For the full list, see the chart above. Blank = None For the full list, see the chart above.
Option A = Complete Armor Assembly Option
(Connector #1) AN = Armorized ⁄ Weatherized (Neoprene) (Connector #2)
Blank = None AW= Armorized/Weatherized Blank = None
D = Dust Cap with 4" Chain N = Weatherized (Neoprene) D = Dust Cap with 4" Chain
E = Extended Boot W = Weatherized E = Extended Boot
NMS-335A-24.0-NMS
NMS-335-24.0-NMS